

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

**Offered By**

\_\_\_\_\_

- 1 AMEND House Bill No. 896, Page 1, Section 329.030, Lines 4-5, by deleting the words "any
- 2 medical facility licensed under chapter 197 or"; and
- 3
- 4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 6 & 7, by deleting the words "so long as such acts"
- 5 and inserting in lieu thereof the following "provided that these acts do not include the use chemicals
- 6 for performing permanents and hair coloring and"; and
- 7
- 8 Further amend said bill, page and section, lines 8 & 9, by deleting the phrase "chapters 197 and" and
- 9 inserting in lieu thereof the following "chapter"; and
- 10
- 11 Further amend said bill, page and section, line 9, by inserting immediately after the word "chapter"
- 12 the following ", provided that any customer of the agent or employee is a resident of the
- 13 convalescent, nursing, or boarding home licensed under chapter 198"; and
- 14
- 15 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
- 16 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_